


DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA REGISTER JAN 3 0 2004 

BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT 
PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 
TUESDAY, MARCH 23,2004 

441 qTH STREET, N.W. 
SECOND FLOOR HEARING ROOM, SUITE 220-S 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 

TO CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING: The Board of Zoning Adjustment will 
adhere to the following schedule, but reserves the right to hear items on the agenda 
out of turn. 

9:30 A.M. TO 12:OO P.M. MORNINGSESSION 
1:00 P.M. TO 6:OO P.M. AFTERNOONSESSION 

A.M. 

WARD SIX 

1713 1 
ANC-6A 

Application of Mary Johnson, pursuant to 11 DCMR 5 3 104.1, for 
a special exception to allow a two-story rear addition to a single 
family row dwelling under section 223, not meeting the lot 
occupancy requirements (section 403) and rear yard requirements 
(section 404) in the R-4 District at premises 347 Tennessee Avenue, 
N.E. (Square 1032, Lot 14). 

WARD THREE 

17135 
ANC3E 

Application of Kenneth H. Bailey, Jr., pursuant to 11 DCMR 5 
3 104.1, for a special exception to allow the construction of a roof 
canopy over an existing stair areaway in the side yard of a single- 
family detached dwelling under section 223, not meeting the side 
yard requirements (section 405) in the R-1-B District at premises 
4414 Albermarle Street, N.W. (Square 1590, Lot 54). 

WARD SIX 

17130 
ANC-6B 

Application of James Brady and Neysa Rich, pursuant to 11 
DCMR 8 3 104.1, for a special exception to allow the construction of 
an accessory garage serving a single family row dwelling under 
section 223, not meeting the lot occupancy requirements (section 
403) and pursuant to 11 DCMR 6 3 103.2, a variance from the alley 
centerline setback requirement for an accessory garage under 
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subsection 2300.2 (b) in the R-4 District at premises 407 1 lth Street, 
S.E. (Square 972, Lot 7). 

P.M. 

WARD FIVE 

17134 
ANC-SC 

Application af V. Jerome Walker, pursuant to 11 DCMR § 3 103.2, 
for a variance from the lot occupancy requirements under section 
403, a variance fiom the rear yard requirements under section 404, 
and a variance from the nonconforming structure provisions under 
subsection 2001.3, to allow the construction of a two story rear 
enclosed porch addition to a single-family row dwelling in the R-4 
District at premises 163 Adams Street, N.W. (Square 3 125, Lot 15). 

WARD FOUR 

17133 
ANC-4A 

Application of Jose I. Reyes (El Tamarind0 Restaurant), 
pursuant to 11 DCMR 9 3 103.2, for a variance from the floor area 
ratio requirements under section 771, and a variance from the off- 
street parking requirements under subsection 2 10 1.1, to expand an 
existing restaurant’s dining area to the second floor in the C-2-A 
District at premises 733 1 Georgia Avenue, N.W. (Square 2964, Lot 
40). 

PLEASE NOTE: 

Failure of an applicant or appellant to appear at the public hearing will subject the 
application or appeal to dismissal at the discretion of the Board. 

Failure of an applicant or appellant to be adequately prepared to present the 
application or appeal to the Board, and address the required standards of proof 
for the application or appeal, may subject the application or appeal to 
postponement, dismissal or denial. 

The public hearing in these cases will be conducted in accordance with the 
provisions of Chapter 31 of the District of Columbia Municipal Regulations, Title 
11, and Zoning. Pursuant to Subsection 3 117.4 of the Regulations, the Board will 
impose time limits on the testimony of all individuals. 
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